

CLARK COUNTY OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

STEVEN B. WOLFSON

District Attorney

200 Lewis Avenue • Las Vegas, NV 89101 • 702-671-2500 • Fax: 702-455-2294 • TTY and other relay services: 711

MARY-ANNE MILLER CHRISTOPHER LALLI County Counsel Assistant District Attorney

ROBERT DASKAS Assistant District Attorney

BRIGID J. DUFFY

KAREN CLIFFE Director D.A. Juvenile Director, D.A. Family Support

EWS REI

Karen Cliffe Contact: **Family Support Director Clark County District Attorney's Office** Phone: Fax: E-mail:

(702) 671-6474 (702) 868-2415 Media@ClarkCountyDA.com

For Immediate Release

August 6, 2021

Clark County D.A. Family Support Division Hosting Special Saturday Event to Help Non-Custodial Parents Get Back on Track with Child Support Payments

The Office of the Clark County District Attorney, Family Support Division, is celebrating Child Support Awareness Month at the Child Support Center of Southern Nevada with special hours this Saturday, August 7, 2021 from 8:00am-4:00pm.

In an effort to help as many families as possible, a variety of services will be offered during this event. Representatives from the Family Support Division will be available to assist clients, in-person or on the phone, with the following services:

- ✓ Case reviews and status updates
- ✓ Modification options
- ✓ Ask-A-Lawyer
- ✓ Assistance with Social Security
- ✓ Job placement opportunities
- ✓ Driver License suspension reinstatement

A Resource Fair is also scheduled for this event. Representatives from Goodwill "Career Connections" program, DAD INC., FIT and the Welfare Division are scheduled to be on site to assist our clients with job placement, training and applications for the food stamp (SNAP) program.

Media, please note: To schedule interviews prior to the event, please contact DAFS Director, Karen Cliffe, directly at 702-671-6474.